4/22/2019 5:44 PM
Velva L. Price
District Clerk
Travis County

ACCESS INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant. 2615T JUDICIAL DISTRICT

CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-18-001285 D-1-GN-18-001285
Irene Silva
THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF 8 IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
INSURANCE, 8
Plaintiff, 8
8
V. 8 TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
8
8
8

SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER’S
NOTICE OF STATUS CONFERENCE

CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P., solely in its capacity as Special Deputy Receiver of Access
Insurance Company, gives notice that a STATUS CONFERENCE is set before the Special Master on
Monday, April 29, 2019 beginning at 9:30 a.m. in Room 100 at the Texas Department of
Insurance, 333 Guadalupe Street, Austin, Texas 78701.

The Order of Reference to Master entered in each receivership proceeding, pursuant to
Rule 171 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure authorizes the Master to conduct status
conferences, at his discretion. Rule 171 provides that the Master shall have the power to
regulate proceedings in a hearing before him, subject to the Order of Reference. Any interested
person may attend the status conference in person. The materials presented at the Status

Conference will be posted on the receivership estate website at www.accessinsurancesdr.com.

Respectfully submitted,
FULLER LAW GROUP

By:/s/Christopher Fuller
Christopher Fuller
Texas Bar No. 07515500
4612 Ridge Oak Drive
Austin, Texas 78731
Telephone: (512) 470-9544
Email: cfuller@fullerlaw.org

Attorney for CANTILO & BENNETT, LLP,
Special Deputy Receiver of Access Insurance Co.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on April 22, 2019, a true and correct copy of this SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER’S
NOTICE OF STATUS CONFERENCE was served pursuant to the Order of Reference, Texas Rules of
Civil Procedure, TEX. INS. CODE ANN. SEC. 443.007(d) and the Court’s order on electronic service
on the following by email, except as specifically otherwise noted.

Via Email: specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov
Special Master’s Clerk

Rehabilitation & Liquidation Oversight
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

PO Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Via Email: John.Alexander@tdi.texas.gov
John Alexander

Rehabilitation & Liquidation Oversight
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

P.O. Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Via Email: Vicente.Agquillon@tdi.texas.gov
Vicente Aguillon

Rehabilitation & Liquidation Oversight
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

PO Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Via e-Service: Jennifer.Jackson@oag.texas.qov
Jennifer Jackson

Assistant Attorney General

Financial, Litigation Division

OFFICE OF THE TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL
P.O. Box 12548

Austin, Texas 78711-2548

Via e-Service: bburner@mwlaw.com
Burnie Burner

MITCHELL, WILLIAMS, SELIG, GATES &
WOODYARD, PLLC

500 W. 5th Street Suite 1150

Austin, Texas 78701

Counsel for Defendant

Access Insurance Company

Via e-Service: James.Kennedy@tdi.texas.gov
James Kennedy

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

PO Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Via Email: kathy.gartner@tdi.texas.gov
Kathy Gartner

Rehabilitation & Liquidation Oversight
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
P.O. Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Via Email: David.Wheelus@tdi.texas.gov
David Wheelus

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

PO Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Via e-Service: cynthia.morales@oag.texas.gov
Cynthia Morales

Assistant Attorney General

Financial, Litigation Division

OFFICE OF THE TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL
P.O. Box 12548

Austin, Texas 78711-2548
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Via Email: aiga01l@bellsouth.net
Andrea Lentine

Executive Director

ALABAMA INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOCIATION

2020 Canyon Road, Suite 200
Birmingham, Alabama 35216

Via Email: Steve.Uhrynowycz@arkansas.gov
Steve Uhrynowycz

Administrator

ARKANSAS PROPERTY & CASUALTY
GUARANTY FUND

1023 W. Capitol Avenue, Suite 2

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Via Email: tstreukens@agfgroup.org

Tom Streukens

Executive Director

FLORIDA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION
PO Box 15159

Tallahassee, Florida 32317

Via Email: abarbera@quadassoc.org

Amanda Barbera

Executive Director

INDIANA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION
3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 100
Indianapolis, Indiana 46268

Via Email: pgulko@gfms.org

Paul Gulko

President

GUARANTY FUND MANAGEMENT SERVICES
One Bowdoin Square

Boston, Massachusetts 02114-2916

Via Email: BGilbert@niga-pc.org

Bruce W. Gilbert

Executive Director

NEVADA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION
3821 West Charleston Boulevard, Suite 100
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102-1859

Via Email: MSurguine@azinsurance.gov
Michael E. Surguine

Executive Director

ARIZONA P&C INSURANCE GUARANTY FUND
2910 N. 44" Street, Second Floor

Phoenix, Arizona 85018

Via Email: wilsonw@caiga.org
Wayne Wilson

Executive Director

CALIFORNIA INSURANCE GUARANTEE
ASSOCIATION

PO Box 29066

Glendale, California 91209-9066

Via Email: fknighton@gaiga.org

Frank Knighton

Executive Director

GEORGIA INSURERS INSOLVENCY PooL
3700 Crestwood Parkway NW, Suite 400
Duluth, Georgia 30096

Via Email: JWells@1laiga.org

John Wells

Executive Director

LOUISIANA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION
2142 Quail Run Drive

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808-4126

Via Email: arussell@msiga.net

Arthur Russell

Executive Director

MississiPPI INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION
713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 200
Ridgeland, MS 39157-4823

Via Email: debbiel@integriongroup.com
Debbie Luera

Director of Operations

NEW MEXICO INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOCIATION - Integrion Group, Inc.

PO Box 27815

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125
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Via Email: JCannon@opciga.org

Jesica Cannon

OKLAHOMA PROPERTY & CASUALTY
INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION
2601 Northwest Expressway, Suite 330E
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112

Via Email: smitty@scwind.com

J. Smith Harrison,

Executive Director/Secretary

SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY & CASUALTY
INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

PO Box 407

Columbia, South Carolina 29202

Via Email: mkelly@tpciga.org

Marvin Kelly

Executive Director

TEXAS PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

9120 Burnet Road

Austin, Texas 78758

Via Email: Wallock.Michael@aaa-calif.com
Mike Wallock

Office of the General Counsel

AUTOMOBILE CLUB OF SOUTHERN CA (AAA)
3333 Fairview Rd., A-451

Costa Mesa, California 92626

Via Email: Stanley.jason@aaa-texas.com
Jason Stanley

Subrogation Claims Team Manager
AAA TEXAS

Dallas, Texas

Via e-Service: anthony@icenoglefirm.com
Anthony Icenogle

ICENOGLE & BOGGINS, P.L.L.C.

6805 N. Capital of Texas Hwy., Ste 220
Austin, Texas 78731

Attorneys for Allianz Risk Transfer AG
(Bermuda Branch)

Via Email: sperrone@ppciga.org
Stephen Perrone, Executive Director
PENNSYLVANIA PROPERTY & CASUALTY
INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION
One Penn Center, Suite 1850

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

Via Email: dbroemel@bakerdonelson.com

David Broemel

Executive Secretary

TENNESSEE INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION
3100 West End Ave., Suite 670

Nashville, Tennessee 37203-5805

Via Email: LMeltzer@tpciga.org

Via Email: Slang@tpciga.org

Linda R. Meltzer and Sara Lang

TEXAS PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

9120 Burnet Road

Austin, Texas 78758

Via Email: Young.Courtney@aaa-calif.com
Courtney Young

Office of the General Counsel

AUTOMOBILE CLUB OF SOUTHERN CA (AAA)
3333 Fairview Rd., A-451

Costa Mesa, California 92626

Via First Class Mail
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
Special Procedures Branch
300 East 8th Street, Suite 352
Mail Stop 5026AUS

Austin, Texas 78701

Via e-Service: Elliott. Kroll@arentfox.com

Elliott Kroll

ARENT FoOXx, LLP

1301 Avenue of the Americas, Floor 42

New York, NY 10019

Attorneys for Allianz Risk Transfer AG (Bermuda
Branch)

/s/Christopher Fuller

Christopher Fuller
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